
                CLASS ALLOCATIONS                      

                             FOR    

   BEST PAW FORWARD KC OPEN RALLY  

                      COMPETITION                                         

                                 

                                                      COMPETITORS  

                                   INFORMATION SHEET 

                           Saturday the 26th of April 2025 

                                    Copt Oak Memorial Hall, Copt Oak, 

                                        Whitwick Rd, Leicestershire, 

                                                        LE67 9QB 

 

PLEASE NOTE: Depending on your SAT NAV the Postcode might bring you to 

a house further down Whitwick Rd. The Memorial Hall is on the same site as 

The Copt Oak Pub only 300 yards from our Entrance. There will be a sign 

outside the Entrance to the venue. 

 

                                       SHOW OPENS – 8.00am 

                               WALK THROUGH FROM – 9.00am  

                                    JUDGING STARTS – 9.30am  

               AFTERNOON WALK THROUGH NOT BEFORE 1pm 

                     

                                CHIEF STEWARD – JANE PRINCE 

    

On Arrival, please park where directed by the Stewards. 

 

There will be no food available to buy at the venue 

only tea and coffee.  
 

 



 

                THE CRUFTS MIDLANDS RALLY TEAM  
WILL HAVE A TAMBOLA AT OUR SHOW ON BOTH DAYS TO                                    

RAISE FUNDS FOR CRUFTS 2026                        
                    

 

 

BOOKING IN is at the Secretaries Table inside the hall where you collect 

your competitor’s number (please bring a safety pin). Class Sheets will be at 

each Ringside table where you enter your name in the running order and tick 

yourself present. Please remember only The Chief Steward can approve any 

changes to the running order.  

Any Queries to Show Secretary Sabine Kanzaria 

        bestpaw@hotmail.co.uk or 07985113020 
 

 
 

SARAH PLANT FROM WOODLAND AGILITY WILL BE AT 

OUR SHOW WITH HER TRADE STAND. LOTS OF 

NATRUAL DOG TREATS & CHEWS, JAEGR COATS, 

ALUMINET SHADE AND LOTS MORE 

                      

 

VET ON CALL: 

 Parks Vet Group, 162 Dominion Road, Glenfield, Leicestershire, LE3 8JA 

 Tel: 0116 2311635 (The Owner will be responsible for any expenses incurred) 

 

DOGS MUST BE KEPT ON LEAD AT ALL TIMES APART FROM WHEN 

COMPETING.  

DOGS IN VEHICLES ON HOT OR COLD DAYS: Your dog is vulnerable and AT 

RISK if left in a vehicle in low or high temperatures and even on days 

considered as slightly warm. Please take care of your dog. If your dog is found 

to be at risk, forcible entry to your vehicle may be necessary without liability 

for any damage caused. 

mailto:bestpaw@hotmail.co.uk


LEVEL 1 JUDGE - LUCIA PARACKOVA

ENTRIES : 44

SATURDAY WALK THROUGH NOT BEFORE 1PM

COMP
NO NAME SURNAME DOGS NAME

1 Beryl Eaton Flynntastic Hocus Pocus

2 Jenny Dunn Callyswood Skylark over Dreemskerry

3 Jenny Dunn Dreemskerry Anhinga

4 Sarah Stirling-Ash Debbollinby Thunder Star

5 Gail Robinson Chirae Dobble Spot It

6 Maggie Docherty Fantasa Juste Voiture Noire

7 Maggie Docherty Fantasa Just Won’t Back Down

8 Maggie Docherty Fantasa Daddy’s Girl

9 Lesley Deegan Vylano Kovu

10 Lesley Deegan Trajan she’s electric

11 Jane Dunn Kenxtwen Sapphire Sun

12 Alison Ruyter Ida’s Shadow

13 Sue Gilkes Dereheath Just The Tonic At Birichino

14 Molly Davidson Ch Carradine In 'N Out Mr Sprout

15 Susan Page Sir Freddie of Wilesley

16 Mandy Dance Champion Emem Solar Power JW

17 Mandy Dance
Ch Emem Letty Bee Sunshine JW 

ShCexOSW

18 Julia Kuivenhoven Just in Thyme of Vorkosmia

19 Amanda Welton Dogtanian A Journeys Eve

20 Amanda Welton Grangemead Patience

21 James Peutherer Viadua Cumulonimbus

22 Sarah Roper Hawksroad Lady Yowahnut

23 Amy Hargraves GoodGolly It’sMissMolly

24 Cheryl Brooke Donovan Handsome Hugo Grey

25 Sarah Stonton Wheatshade Snow Dreamer

26 Stephen Carpenter Bramble Meggieson



27 James Sweeting Sweetie Loops Frankie

28 James Sweeting Sweetie Loops Stel

29 Jane Spendelow Samhaven Spectre at Uffspring

47 Jo Stocks Harolane Soleil De Mavie

49 Helen Mattley Episkopi Saxonikos Star

50 Helen Mattley Teigan Judas

51 Sue Adams Swift Powerful Dream

52 Kelly Harris Illori Azizi

53 Kelly Harris Illori Camiyah

58 Madeleine Nickless Fenpinque Take It Easy

59 Kylee Noad Fivenineplus Sirenuca Del Zambullidor

60 Lillie Abbott Idirsholas Ignatius Ay I

61 Ann Reynolds Dobson Rioting Taz

62 Kaye Littlehales Tarnedge Rum Of Kayendor

70 Elaine Edwards Harlane floozie doodles

84 Julia Bodsworth Fleekform Fancy

88 Jeanette Wright Clover And Out

89 Mark Irving Heallygan Diamond Nessa



LEVEL 2 JUDGE - KATE WYKES

Entries : 38

SATURDAY WALK THROUGH 9 AM (approx)

COMP

NO NAME SURNAME DOGS NAME

1 Beryl Eaton Flynntastic Hocus Pocus

2 Jenny Dunn
Callyswood Skylark over 

Dreemskerry

3 Jenny Dunn Dreemskerry Anhinga

4 Sarah Stirling-Ash Debbollinby Thunder Star

6 Maggie Docherty Fantasa Juste Voiture Noire

7 Maggie Docherty Fantasa Just Won’t Back Down

8 Maggie Docherty Fantasa Daddy’s Girl

9 Lesley Deegan Vylano Kovu

14 Molly Davidson Ch Carradine In 'N Out Mr Sprout

15 Susan Page Sir Freddie of Wilesley

18 Julia Kuivenhoven Just in Thyme of Vorkosmia

21 James Peutherer Viadua Cumulonimbus

25 Sarah Stonton Wheatshade Snow Dreamer

26 Stephen Carpenter Bramble Meggieson

28 James Sweeting Sweetie Loops Stel

29 Jane Spendelow Samhaven Spectre at Uffspring

30 Bev Boughton Wayorme Crazy for You

31 Jill Sage Sloetree Special Cuvee

32 Maggie Docherty Fantasa Just Won’t Back Down

33 Charlotte Martin Jeplong Dee For Dawg

34 Janet Beverley Trajan Maid to be Mine

35 Julie Watt Nelbekio Go Go Ginetta

47 Jo Stocks Harolane Soleil De Mavie

53 Kelly Harris Illori Camiyah

54 Barbara Whittaker Van De Galeystukken Vincent

55 Sue Adams Kerry of Dingle

58 Madeleine Nickless Fenpinque Take It Easy

59 Kylee Noad Fivenineplus Sirenuca Del Zambullidor



63 Abbie Reynolds Dobson Risky Business Lad

70 Elaine Edwards Harlane floozie doodles

71 Carole Thornley ALKINGTON AMBER

72 Amanda Gibson Stockyard Mity Red Rock

73 Briar Dunn Dalsano Amber Valley RL1.Ex

74 Helen Lyles Lexi Loobylou

75 Karen Shires RAZ MY TAZ ( BA1)

76 Lisa Sergiew Izzabella Tinkerbell RL1.Ex

86 Abbie Spink Sheerfire Bad Seed

83 Julia Bodsworth The Masters Lottery



LEVEL 3 JUDGE - BETTY KEEPAX

ENTRIES : 27

SATURDAY WALK THROUGH NOT BEFORE 1PM

COMP

NO NAME SURNAME DOGS NAME

31 Jill Sage Sloetree Special Cuvee

33 Charlotte Martin Jeplong Dee For Dawg

35 Julie Watt Nelbekio Go Go Ginetta

36 Helen Chetwynd Flyinstart Winterberry

37 Joy Stephenson Green Conifer

38 Hilary Pavitt Rushbottom Roselia's Buddy

39 Sue Gilkes Birichino Belfray RL2.Ex

40 Amanda Welton Burnt Saffron

41 Sarah Roper Idirsholas Mist and Drizzle

42 Sarah Roper Rippling Brook by Idirsholas

43 Sarah Stonton Ch Arnscroft In Di Ana Jack RL2

44 Deirdre Clark Sweep Callieson

45 Jane Spendelow Uffspring Undreamed Of

46 Jacky Ruddock Clara Belle Chicken Legs

54 Barbara Whittaker Van De Galeystukken Vincent

55 Sue Adams Kerry of Dingle

56 John Wykes
Newbold Seth (ISDS 393913) 

RL2Ex

64 Gill Davis Xanova Black Pearl At Daelois

65 Lesley Olbinson Rattustrap Citra At Carapast

66 Marie Middleton Hoodlum Harvey

67 Caroline McDonnell Celestial Blue Moon

71 Carole Thornley ALKINGTON AMBER

77 Carole Thornley RoxyatAricia

74 Helen Lyles Lexi Loobylou

75 Karen Shires RAZ MY TAZ ( BA1)

78 Elaine Edwards Harlane shadee ladee

79 Helen Williams A Diamond in the Scruff



SPECIAL REWARD CLASS 

JUDGE - JANE FERGUSON        ENTRIES : 27

SATURDAY WALK THROUGH 9AM (approx)

COMP

NO NAME SURNAME DOGS NAME

2 Jenny Dunn Callyswood Skylark over Dreemskerry

3 Jenny Dunn Dreemskerry Anhinga

12 Alison Ruyter Ida’s Shadow

19 Amanda Welton Dogtanian A Journeys Eve

40 Amanda Welton Burnt Saffron

21 James Peutherer Viadua Cumulonimbus

23 Amy Hargraves GoodGolly It’sMissMolly

24 Cheryl BrookeDonovan Handsome Hugo Grey

27 James Sweeting Sweetie Loops Frankie

28 James Sweeting Sweetie Loops Stel

31 Jill Sage Sloetree Special Cuvee

34 Janet Beverley Trajan Maid to be Mine

49 Helen Mattley Episkopi Saxonikos Star

50 Helen Mattley Teigan Judas

57 Helen Mattley Flashmount Kayak

58 Madeleine Nickless Fenpinque Take It Easy

62 Kaye Littlehales Tarnedge Rum Of Kayendor

64 Gill Davis Xanova Black Pearl At Daelois

68 Abbie ReynoldsDobson Wizzy The Wizard

69 Kaye Littlehales
Kaliture Appollo of Kayendor Cdex-

Tdex RL4ex

72 Amanda Gibson Stockyard Mity Red Rock

73 Briar Dunn Dalsano Amber Valley RL1.Ex

80 Briar Dunn Afterglow Ducati at Borderpride

81 Briar Dunn
Rubus Parvifolius Beg.Ex HTM N.Ex 

HTMW(B) RL6.Ex

82 Briar Dunn Jourdorill Swift By Name

85 Becky Street Sully Solstice

87 Fran Upton For The Love of Luna


